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N 100m
1. 14,0 Helena Laumets 23.10.1988 Palamuse
2. 14,2 Kadi Lille 17.09.1992 Jõgeva vald
3. 14,3 Killu Vunk 21.04.1971 Pala 
4. 14,4 Kärt Kukke 6.09.1993 Põltsamaa linn
5. 14,9 Kerli Lille 22.05.1992 Palamuse

N 200m
1. 27,6 Helena Laumets 23.10.1988 Palamuse
2. 28,9 Minna Kuslap 25.01.1990 Jõgeva vald
3. 29,6 Kärt Kukke 6.09.1993 Põltsamaa linn
4. 29,7 Kadi Metsla 6.10.1989 Jõgeva linn
5. 31,4 Maarja Pärs 8.02.1990 Jõgeva vald

N 800m
1. 2.28,8 Helena Laumets 23.10.1988 Palamuse

N kõrgus
1. 1,45 Minna Kuslap 25.01.1990 Jõgeva vald
2. 1,45 Kristi Unt 13.02.1992 Palamuse
3. 1,40 Helena Laumets 23.10.1988 Palamuse

N kaugus
1. 4,88 Minna Kuslap 25.01.1990 Jõgeva vald
2. 4,87 Kadi Metsla 6.10.1989 Jõgeva linn
3. 4,83 Helena Laumets 23.10.1988 Palamuse
4. 4,61 Ketlin Hansen 10.08.1989 Jõgeva linn
5. 4,54 Killu Vunk 21.04.1971 Pala 
6. 4,35 Kadi Lille 17.09.1992 Jõgeva vald
7. 4,31 Kristi Välbe 23.03.1991 Jõgeva vald
8. 4,29 Maarja Pärs 8.02.1990 Jõgeva vald
9. 4,07 Kärt Kukke 6.09.1993 Põltsamaa linn
10. 3,96 Kerli Lille 22.05.1992 Palamuse

N kuul
1. 10,09 Ketlin Hansen 10.08.1989 Jõgeva linn
2. 9,30 Kadi Metsla 6.10.1989 Jõgeva linn
3. 7,87 Kristi Kõivik 28.02.1988 Palamuse

N ketas
1. 31,89 Ketlin Hansen 10.08.1989 Jõgeva linn
2. 27,52 Kadi Metsla 6.10.1989 Jõgeva linn
3. 23,30 Kristi Kõivik 28.02.1988 Palamuse

N vasar
1. 40,65 Madli Kasemaa 30.01.1989 Jõgeva vald
2. 33,40 Kristi Välbe 23.03.1991 Jõgeva vald
3. 30,40 Kristi Kõivik 28.02.1988 Palamuse

N oda
1. 35,76 Ketlin Hansen 10.08.1989 Jõgeva linn
2. 26,36 Kadi Metsla 6.10.1989 Jõgeva linn
3. 24,07 Kristi Kõivik 28.02.1988 Palamuse



M 100m
1. 11,3 Peep Päll 8.12.1970 Saare
2. 11,7 Kaspar Reinmaa 19.10.1987 Põltsamaa vald
3. 11,8 Kaur Järs 20.11.1989 Palamuse
4. 12,5 Sten Veelak 4.02.1988 Saare
5. 12,7 Viljar Vallimäe 21.03.1987 Palamuse
6. 13,2 Rauno Laumets 14.05.1990 Palamuse

M 200m
1. 24,5 Kaspar Reinmaa 19.10.1987 Põltsamaa vald
1. 24,5 Ragne Amandus 19.01.1989 Palamuse
3. 24,9 Viljar Vallimäe 21.03.1987 Palamuse
4. 25,8 Kermo Rudissaar 26.07.1989 Palamuse

M 1500m
1. 4.15,4 Viljar Vallimäe 21.03.1987 Palamuse

M kõrgus
1. 1,75 Indrek Kalvet 4.04.1989 Põltsamaa linn
2. 1,70 Ivar Saar 24.07.1988 Jõgeva vald
3. 1,70 Gaspar Epro 2.09.1987 Põltsamaa linn
4. 1,70 Ragne Amandus 19.01.1989 Palamuse
4. 1,70 Mihkel Saks 12.09.1988 Põltsamaa linn
6. 1,70 Kermo Rudissaar 26.07.1989 Palamuse

M kaugus
1. 6,40 Mihkel Saks 12.09.1988 Põltsamaa linn
2. 6,29 Ragne Amandus 19.01.1989 Palamuse
3. 6,03 Ivar Saar 24.07.1988 Jõgeva vald
4. 5,87 Kaur Järs 20.11.1989 Palamuse
5. 5,84 Sten Veelak 4.02.1988 Saare
6. 5,50 Kermo Rudissaar 26.07.1989 Palamuse
7. 5,46 Indrek Kalvet 4.04.1989 Põltsamaa linn

0 Gaspar Epro 2.09.1987 Põltsamaa linn

M kuul
1. 12,47 Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Põltsamaa linn
2. 12,47 Peep Päll 8.12.1970 Saare
3. 10,94 Uno Valdmets 3.06.1954 Põltsamaa linn
4. 10,74 Mihkel Saks 12.09.1988 Põltsamaa linn
5. 10,23 Indrek Masing 8.01.1989 Jõgeva vald
6. 10,09 Aare Ilves 11.10.1950 Põltsamaa linn

M ketas
1. 35,09 Tiit Lääne 21.10.1958 Jõgeva vald
2. 35,03 Mihkel Saks 12.09.1988 Põltsamaa linn
3. 34,50 Uno Valdmets 3.06.1954 Põltsamaa linn
4. 33,34 Indrek Masing 8.01.1989 Jõgeva vald
5. 32,12 Ivar Saar 24.07.1988 Jõgeva vald
6. 30,19 Gaspar Epro 2.09.1987 Põltsamaa linn
7. 27,54 Kermo Rudissaar 26.07.1989 Palamuse
8. 25,15 Aare Ilves 11.10.1950 Põltsamaa linn
9. 27,09 Sten Veelak 4.02.1988 Saare
10. 27,06 Ragne Amandus 19.01.1989 Palamuse

M vasar
1. 48,10 Indrek Masing 8.01.1989 Jõgeva vald

M oda
1. 48,93 Kaur Järs 20.11.1989 Palamuse
2. 48,58 Hillar Vaino 5.03.1975 Jõgeva vald
3. 44,47 Ardo Rosin 10.08.1979 Põltsamaa linn
4. 43,60 Ragne Amandus 19.01.1989 Palamuse
5. 41,14 Sten Veelak 4.02.1988 Saare
6. 40,91 Kermo Rudissaar 26.07.1989 Palamuse


